Chapter 650

(House Bill 1353)

AN ACT concerning

(1)

customers to the special event; and

Calvert County - Alcoholic Beverages - Special Event Festival Permit

FOR the purpose of altering a requirement that an applicant for a special event festival beer, wine, and liquor permit in Calvert County demonstrate a certain expectation

	of att Count	sendance; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages permits in Calvert ty.
BY re	Articl Section Annot	g and reenacting, without amendments, e – Alcoholic Beverages on 14–102 tated Code of Maryland nacted by Chapter (S.B)(6lr1406) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2016)
BY re	Articl Section Annot	g and reenacting, with amendments, e – Alcoholic Beverages on 14–906 tated Code of Maryland nacted by Chapter (S.B)(6lr1406) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2016)
That		TION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, ws of Maryland read as follows:
		Article - Alcoholic Beverages
14–10)2.	
	This t	title applies only in Calvert County.
14-90	06.	
	(a)	There is a special event festival beer, wine, and liquor permit.
licens	(b) se.	The Board may issue the permit to a license holder of a Class B or Class D
	(c)	Before the Board issues the permit, the applicant shall:

demonstrate a reasonable expectation of attracting at least [750] 250

- (2) commit to provide any additional security personnel required to be at the event for traffic, parking, and patrol purposes.
- (d) Subject to the discretion of the Board, the permit authorizes the holder to operate additional bars or service counters for the sale and service of alcoholic beverages that are allowed under the holder's license:
 - (1) inside or outside the licensed premises; and
 - (2) for at least 1 day and not more than 3 consecutive days.
 - (e) The permit fee is \$100.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2016.

Approved by the Governor, May 19, 2016.